

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8579/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2017 in CRMM No. 24414/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment of two weeks' for filing rejoinder affidavit, list this matter after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR