

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8579/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2017 in CRMM No. 24414/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

However, taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the concerned Trial Court to expedite the trial.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR